

ST 11(3)2015 CIS462 of 2015
Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee FTC 1 st court Bongaon

61

Dated15-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.
Ld PP in charge takes no step today.
No witness is present today.
Five accused persons are present before the court by filing hazira.
Case is adjourned today.
Fix29-09-2023 for further evidence of P.W.8.Prosecution is toke steps
regarding service of summons.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon, (N)24

Pgs.