

ST11(3)2015, Cis 462 of 2015

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980) FTC 1 court Bongaon

66

Dated 21-03-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Out of five accused persons one accused persons namely Paritosh Biswas file a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. and rest four accused persons file hazira and present before the court. Petition is allowed.

Witness namely Pinki Biswas & Samaresh are examied and crosed

Examined in full and discharged from the case record as P.W. 10 &11

Fix 22-03-24 evidence.

Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon