

**ST 462/2015 [C.I.S.]**

**ST 11(3)2015**

**Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon**

**North 24 Pgnos**

**Order no. 70 dated 25/6/2024**

Accused (4) on bail present by filing hazira; accused Sanyasi Biswas absent by petition and represented under section 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge files hazira.

No witnesses have turned up; case is adjourned.

S/R of summons on C.S.W. 24 and C.S.W. 25 returned unserved as they refused to accept summons due to purported mistake in names/surnames of themselves and their father/s.

Perusal of the summons suggests that mistake in not gross and intended recipients can be well made out and C.S.W. 24 and C.S.W. 25 should have accepted the summons and appeared before the Court.

Hence B/W/A of Rs 1,000/- should be issued against C.S.W. 24 and C.S.W. 25 fixing date of evidence as date of E/R of B/W/A.

Fix 6/9/2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 14 and 21; 7/9/2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 20 and 23 and 9/9/2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 24 and C.S.W. 25.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge to put in summons,

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court  
Bongaon, North 24 Pgnos

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court  
Bongaon, North 24 Pgnos