

ST 11(3)2015, Cis 462 of 2015  
Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950).ADJ FTC 1<sup>st</sup> court  
Bongaon

79

Dated 25-06-2025

Today is fixed for recording of evidence and appearance of five accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Four accused persons file hazira.

A petition u/s 317 has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused Sasthi Biswas. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is praying for permission to represent his case in his absence.

Prayer is considered. Petition is allowed.

There is resolution of Local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.

Considered. The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fix 27-11--2025 for recording evidence of CSW 13.

Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

D/C by me

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon